

COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. BOX 59902

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-7902

(530) 265 - 1411 FAX (530) 265 - 9849 www. mynevadacounty. com

Trisha Tillotson Community Development Agency Director Trisha Tillotson Acting Director of Public Works

NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: 1/24/2023

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Resolution Approving the Purchase of a Flexiprobe Camera Not to

Exceed \$13,000 and Amending the Wastewater Zone 1 and Zone 2

FY 2022/2023 Budget (4/5 Affirmative Vote Required)

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution

FUNDING: Funding is for Fiscal Year 2022/23; budget amendment is included in Resolution.

BACKGROUND:

The Sanitation District requests approval to purchase one new Flexiprobe Camera. The current camera is several years old and has exceeded its useful life.

This Flexiprobe Camera is utilized for both scheduled work activities as well as emergency response projects and will be used at Lake Wildwood and Lake of the Pines Wastewater treatment plants.

The purchase of this new camera requires the approval of a capital asset by the Board of Directors and a Sanitation District No. 1 budget amendment. The cost of the new camera is \$12,030.

Item Initiated by: Brad Torres, Waste Operations Manager

Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works

Submittal Date: December 20, 2022 Revision Date: January 6, 2023